BLAIR COUNTY SALARY BOARD



c/o Blair County Controller, 423 Allegheny St., Ste 141, Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Blair County Salary Board Meeting of February 23, 2022

(Reconvening from February 16, 2022)

9:30 a.m. In Commissioners' Public Meeting Room

Board Members in Attendance: Commissioner Bruce Erb, Commissioner Laura Burke, Controller A.C. Stickel, Commissioner Amy Webster

Board Members not in Attendance:

Non-Board Members in Attendance:, Sarah Chuff, Nicole Hemminger, Allison Senkevich, Katherine Swigart, District Attorney Peter Weeks¹,

Media in Attendance: Kay Stephens, Altoona Mirror

Quorum: Present

Reconvene: Commissioner Erb reconvened the meeting at 9:30 a.m.

The roll was called by Tracy Miller.

Victim Witness

Requested by District Attorney Peter Weeks

<u>Coordinator</u> District Attorney Weeks moved to set the salary for this position at \$24.04 per hour, \$50,003.20 estimated annually. This position is Non-Union, Non-Exempt (Hourly). Full-Time at 40 hours per week. This position will be reimbursed by VOCA and RASA Grants, including payroll taxes, retirement and other benefits. This vacancy is due to the resignation of Atle Walter effective 06/25/2021. Commissioner Burke seconded the motion. The motion did not carry with a vote of 1 yes, 4 opposed.

Katherine Swigart, Director of Human Resources, stated applying the Pay Policy guidelines the candidate would qualify for \$23.35 per hour, \$48,568.00 estimated annually.

Controller Stickel moved to set the salary for the candidate at \$23.35 per hour, \$48,568.00 estimated annually. Commissioner Burke seconded the motion and it carried with a vote of 4 yes and 1 opposed (District Attorney Peter Weeks).

Commissioner Erb adjourned the meeting at 10:05 a.m.

¹ The District Attorney is a voting member of the Board for items in that office.

Meeting of February 23, 2022 continued...

<u>The next Regular Salary Board Meeting will be held on March 2, 2022 @ 10:30 a.m.</u> <u>In Commissioners' Public Meeting Room.</u>

Respectfully Submitted,

hagt flotte

August C. Stickel IV Secretary